* Reflects actual balances at 4/30/08 and does not include impact of Series 2008 debt issuance.

 A-38

Capitalization

The following historic and pro forma capitalization table has been compiled by the management
of Banner from the internally prepared financial statements described above.  The table sets forth the
historic capitalization for the Obligated Group and the Acquired Operations-OG as of April 30, 2008, and
for the Obligated Group on a pro forma combined basis as of April 30, 2008, adjusted with the following
assumptions to give effect to (i) the combination of Banner with the Acquired Operations-OG, without the
effect of related purchase accounting adjustments, (ii) defeasance of the outstanding long-term
indebtedness of Sun Health allocable to the Acquired Operations-OG (iii) the issuance of the
Series 2008D Bonds and the redemption of the Prior Bonds and (iv) the issuance of the Series 2008E-H
Bonds and the redemption of the Series 2005A Bonds.  See “PLAN OF FINANCING” in the front part of
this Official Statement.  The table also shows the ratio of historic total debt to historic total capitalization
and the pro forma ratio of pro forma total debt to pro forma total capitalization.

Consolidated Capitalization
($ in thousands)
April 30, 2008

Obligated Group
Acquired

Operations-OG
Pro Forma
Combined

Debt:
Revenue Bonds, Series 1998A $   52,085   $   --   $   52,085
Revenue Bonds, Series 1999A 2,965 -- 2,965
Weekly Rate Securities Revenue Bonds,
Series 1999B (1) 50,700 -- --
Revenue Bonds, Series 2002 (1) 292,725 -- --
Weekly Rate Securities Revenue Bonds,
Series 2005A (1) 391,350 -- --
Revenue Bonds, Series 2007A  184,510 -- 184,510
Index Revenue Bonds, Series 2007B 400,000 -- 400,000
Revenue Bonds, Series 2008A (2) 227,160 -- 227,160
Weekly Rate Securities Revenue Bonds,
Series 2008BC (3)  -- 197,500
Sun Health -- 200,937 --
Series 2008D Bonds and Series 2008E-H
Bonds (1) -- -- 1,313,625*
Other  (includes discount and premium on
bonds) (3) 201,339 -- 1,185

Total Debt 1,802,834 200,937 2,379,030
Less: current maturities 32,981 3,655 47,506

Total long-term debt, less current portion 1,769,853 197,282 2,331,524
Total unrestricted net assets 2,338,845 62,051 2,400,896
Total capitalization (4) $4,108,698 $   259,333   $4,732,420
Total long-term debt, less current portion to

capitalization % 43.08% 76.07% 49.27%

*  Subject to change depending on principal amount of Series 2008E-H Bonds issued..
(1)  Assumes the Series 1999B Bonds and Series 2002 Bonds are being refinanced with a portion of the proceeds of the
Series 2008D Bonds and the Series 2005A Bonds are being refinanced with a portion of the proceeds of the Series 2008E-H Bonds.
(2)  Series 2005DEF Bonds were redeemed and Series 2008A Bonds were subsequently issued on April 30, 2008.
(3) “Other” includes $194,910,00 of Series 2005BC  Bonds which were redeemed on April 30, 2008 with a bridge loan; the
Series 2008BC Bonds were subsequently issued on June 19, 2008 and refinanced such bridge loan.

[…]

of revenues over expenses, and unrealized investment losses and losses on interest rate swaps are added to excess of
 revenues over expenses.

∗   Subject to change depending on principal amount of Series 2008E-H Bonds issued.

 A-40

Liquidity

The following table sets forth the historic liquidity of the Obligated Group and Acquired
Operations-OG as of December 31, 2007 and of the Obligated Group on a pro forma combined basis as of
December 31, 2007.  The table also shows the historic cushion ratio of historic total unrestricted cash and
investments to historic maximum annual debt service and the pro forma cushion ratio of historic total
unrestricted cash and investments to pro forma maximum annual debt service requirement.  The pro
forma maximum annual debt service requirement was calculated in the same manner, and using the same
assumptions, as was used for calculating the pro forma debt service coverage ratio, as described above
under the caption, “FINANCIAL INFORMATION - Debt Service Coverage.”

Liquidity
($ in thousands)

December 31, 2007

Obligated

Group
Acquired

Operations-OG
Pro Forma
Combined

Cash and cash equivalents $ 57,144 $   684 $   57,828
Short-term investments 83,086 1,565 84,651
Board designated for PPE 1,347,064 34,620 1,381,684
Long-term investments 430,887 -- 430,887

Total unrestricted cash and investments (1) $1,918,181 $   36,869 $1,955,050

Average daily operating expenses less depreciation,
amortization and provision for bad debts $ 6,910 $   1,298 $   8,208

Maximum annual debt service $ 103,147 $   13,872
Days cash on hand (2) 278 28
Cushion ratio (3) 18.6x 2.7x

Pro forma maximum annual debt service   $149,816
Pro forma cushion ratio(3)   13.0x
______________________
(1) Excludes amounts held under self-insurance funding arrangements and funds held under indenture agreements.
(2)   Calculated as total unrestricted cash and investments divided by an amount equal to average daily operating expenses
 (total operating expenses less depreciation, amortization and provision for bad debts divided by 365).
(3) Calculated as total unrestricted cash and investments divided by maximum annual debt service.